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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light 
Company’s Motion for Amended Protective Order with Highly Confidential Provisions 
upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email 
address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission’s master service 
list for this docket. 

Service List  
UE-191024; UE-200069 

 
WUTC 
Nash Callaghan 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Teimouri 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504   
Daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov  

Joe Dallas 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jennifer.cameronrulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

 

Public Counsel 
Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

 

Avista Corporation 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 

Puget Sound Energy 
Jon Piliaris 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
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jon.piliaris@pse.com 
Intervenors 
The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

Walmart, Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, AR 72712-0550 

Alex Kronauer 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, AR 72712-0550 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 

Shawn Collins 
Director 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

Patrick Loupin 
PCA Corporate Purchasing 
Manager – Energy  
Packaging Corporation of America 
101 S. Capitol Blvd STE 800 
Boise, ID 83702 
PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com 

Simon ffitch 
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE STE 
D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street STE 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Pacific Power & Light Company  
Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com 

Carla Scarsella 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232-2152 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 

Ajay Kumar 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

 

  
Courtesy Service:  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; mgorman@consultbai.com; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
jog@dvclaw.com; brmullins@mwanalytics.com; carol@ffitchlaw.com; 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; swilhelms@consultbai.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; 
lance@aegisinsight.com; kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov; com@dvclaw.com; 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; crl@dvclaw.com; 
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Parties of Record: 
shawnc@oppco.org; jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; katherine@mrglaw.com; 
shawnc@oppco.org; jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com; PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com; 
simon@ffitchlaw.com; vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com; etta.lockey@pacificorp.com; 
tcp@dvclaw.com; Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com; NinaS@atg.wa.gov; 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov; joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov; daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov; 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com; Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com; pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; 
jon.piliaris@pse.com 
 
 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 20th day of February, 2020. 
 
 

      /s/ Alisha Till                                   
Alisha Till 
Paralegal 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave. Ste. 400 
Portland, OR  97205 
alisha@mrg-law.com 
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